August 1996
ML65244/ML65L244
High Speed Dual Quad Buffer/Line Drivers
BLOCK DIAGRAM
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML65244 and ML65L244 are non-inverting dual
quad buffer/line drivers. The high operating frequency
(50MHz driving a 50pF load) and low propagation delay

Products described in this document may be covered by one or more of the following patents: 4,897,611; 4,964,026; 5,027,116;
5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940; 5,546,017. Other patents are pending.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SPEED TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML65244CK 1.7ns 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin QSOP (K20)
ML65244CS 1.7ns 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin SOIC (S20)
ML65L244CK 2.0ns 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin QSOP (K20)
ML65L244CS 2.0ns 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin SOIC (S20)
Intel, Pentium, PCI are registered trademarks of Intel Corporation. Mips, Alpha and Sparc are registered trademarks of Silicon Graphics, DEC and
Sun Microsystems respectively.